
Event # 1 YOUTH BOYS 100m 

TIME:- 17:00 HRS

18/04/2015

W.Y.Q:-10.90

# NATIONAL RECORD:V.PRAVEEN KUMAR TN 10.75 2011

% MEET RECORD:AUGUSTINE YESUDAS TN 10.79 2012

FINAL

1 NUZRAT . 22/11/99 HAR +1.1m/s      10.87

2 MANISH . 07/01/98 KAR +1.1m/s      10.96

3 CHIRAG . 17/10/98 HAR +1.1m/s      10.98

4 ROHIT . 05/08/98 HAR +1.1m/s      11.23

5 AJITH KUMAR . 07/06/99 TN +1.1m/s      11.29

6 DIBENDU ACHARJEE 15/06/99 BIH +1.1m/s      11.38

7 REJAUL MOLLA 31/12/98 BIH +1.1m/s      11.40

8 RUDRA DAS 26/02/98 WB +1.1m/s      11.41

Heat-1

1 NUZRAT . 22/11/99 HAR -0.1m/s      11.22

2 DIBENDU ACHARJEE 15/06/99 BIH -0.1m/s      11.39

3 P. SIVA 10/06/99 AP -0.1m/s      11.45

4 SANDEEP YADAV 10/07/98 UP -0.1m/s      11.48

5 SHYAM SUNDER 08/11/98 GUJ -0.1m/s      11.75

6 SWATEJ DESAI 28/06/99 GOA -0.1m/s      12.83

DEBARJUN MURMU 09/02/98 WB         DQ

TUSHAR GAUR GAUR 30/04/98 TRI        DNS

B. RAMESH 18/03/99 TEL        DNS

Heat-2

1 CHIRAG . 17/10/98 HAR -0.2m/s      11.11

2 RUDRA DAS 26/02/98 WB -0.2m/s      11.44

3 MOHAMMED SAHIR ANAS 06/02/98 KER -0.2m/s      11.72

4 K. CHANDRASEKHAR 16/04/98 TEL -0.2m/s      11.74

5 KANGKAN RAJBONGSHI 25/01/98 ASSM -0.2m/s      11.87
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6 SUNIL RENATI 15/01/99 GOA -0.2m/s      12.03

7 VISHANT TOMER 05/11/98 UP -0.2m/s      12.43

8 ALOK KUMAR 10/09/98 BIH -0.2m/s      12.45

Heat-3

1 MANISH . 07/01/98 KAR -1.7m/s      11.08

2 ROHIT . 05/08/98 HAR -1.7m/s      11.23

3 REJAUL MOLLA 31/12/98 BIH -1.7m/s      11.32

4 AJITH KUMAR . 07/06/99 TN -1.7m/s      11.34

5 MITHILESH ASHOK JAISWAR 22/02/98 MAH -1.7m/s      11.43

6 ASHKAR HARIS . 05/08/98 KER -1.7m/s      11.73

7 PRAVEEN KUMAR 02/04/99 CG -1.7m/s      12.42

PRABHAT MORAL 14/06/99 TRI        DNS

Event # 2 YOUTH BOYS 200m 

TIME:- 16:30 Hrs

18/04/2015

W.Y.Q:-22.25

# NATIONAL RECORD:JIJIN VIJAYAN KER 21.59 2011

% MEET RECORD:AMIYA Kr MALLICK ORI 21.89 MAY-2009

FINAL

1 CHANDAN BAURI 02/02/98 WB +1.2m/s      21.99

2 CHIRAG . 17/10/98 HAR +1.2m/s      22.11

3 MANISH . 07/01/98 KAR +1.2m/s      22.21

4 ROHIT . 05/08/98 HAR +1.2m/s      22.71

5 DIBENDU ACHARJEE 15/06/99 BIH +1.2m/s      23.13

6 AMEESH MOHAN . 05/10/98 KER +1.2m/s      23.37

7 MITHILESH ASHOK JAISWAR 22/02/98 MAH +1.2m/s      23.39

8 P. SIVA 10/06/99 AP        DNF

Heat-1

1 CHANDAN BAURI 02/02/98 WB +1.1m/s      22.41

2 DIBENDU ACHARJEE 15/06/99 BIH +1.1m/s      23.17

3 MITHILESH ASHOK JAISWAR 22/02/98 MAH +1.1m/s      23.47

4 KASHYAP RAJPUT 28/12/99 GUJ +1.1m/s      24.99

5 SWATEJ DESAI 28/06/99 GOA +1.1m/s      25.52

AJITH KUMAR . 07/06/99 TN        DNS



Heat-2

1 ROHIT . 05/08/98 HAR +0.8m/s      22.65

2 AMEESH MOHAN . 05/10/98 KER +0.8m/s      23.45

3 KANGKAN RAJBONGSHI 25/01/98 ASSM +0.8m/s      24.31

4 GAUROV KUMAR SINGH 15/08/98 BIH +0.8m/s      24.95

ANUJ PAWAR 07/01/99 TRI        DNS

K. CHANDRASEKHAR 16/04/98 TEL        DNS

Heat-3

1 CHIRAG . 17/10/98 HAR +0.1m/s      22.00

2 MANISH . 07/01/98 KAR +0.1m/s      22.04

3 P. SIVA 10/06/99 AP +0.1m/s      23.43

4 SANDEEP YADAV 10/07/98 UP +0.1m/s      23.56

5 KAMAKSHYA PRASA NAYAK 08/11/98 ORI +0.1m/s      23.58

6 NAVANITH.S . 03/12/98 KER +0.1m/s      23.78

Event # 3 YOUTH BOYS 400m 

TIME:-17:15 HRS

17/04/2015

W.Y.Q:-49.45

# NATIONAL RECORD:SANDEEP . HAR 47.65 2011

% MEET RECORD:SANDEEP . HAR 47.65 28.05.2011

FINAL

1 CHANDAN BAURI 02/02/98 WB      47.78

2 BALJEET . 05/01/98 HAR      50.56

3 NIKHIL . 12/12/98 DEL      50.77

4 AMARJEET . 20/11/98 HAR      50.80

5 AMEESH MOHAN . 05/10/98 KER      51.65

6 BIBIN.M.S . 03/02/98 KER      53.04

7 RITESH BHARDWAJ 05/01/99 BIH      56.24

PANKAJ MALIK 03/07/98 HAR        DNS

Heat-1

1 BALJEET . 05/01/98 HAR      51.18

2 BIBIN.M.S . 03/02/98 KER      51.83

3 HEMON KERKETTA 02/10/99 ASSM      53.09

4 KASHYAP RAJPUT 28/12/99 GUJ      55.92



5 GAUROV KUMAR SINGH 15/08/98 BIH      57.47

Heat-2

1 CHANDAN BAURI 02/02/98 WB      48.83

2 AMARJEET . 20/11/98 HAR      49.97

3 AMEESH MOHAN . 05/10/98 KER      50.27

4 NIKHIL . 12/12/98 DEL      51.07

5 DEVAIAH . 02/01/98 KAR      54.12

MANOJKUMAR . 22/08/99 TN        DNS

Heat-3

1 RITESH BHARDWAJ 05/01/99 BIH      56.17

2 PANKAJ MALIK 03/07/98 HAR      59.12

3 KUNAL SINDE 19/07/98 GUJ    1:01.34

4 PRABHJOT SINGH 09/10/98 J&K    1:03.57

ANBU NIVASH . 23/12/98 TN        DNS

Event # 4 YOUTH BOYS 800m 

TIME:-16:50Hrs

18/04/2015

W.Y.Q:-1:54.50

# NATIONAL RECORD:MANDEEP GOYAT MAH 1:51.08 2012

% MEET RECORD:MANDEEP GOYAT MAH 1:52.66 2012

FINAL

1 BEANT SINGH 10/01/99 HAR    1:53.48

2 SHAH FAISHAL 19/06/99 UP    1:54.88

3 PAWAN KUMAR 20/12/98 UK    1:56.41

4 AMOJ JACOB 02/05/98 DEL    1:56.42

5 AJITH.P . 29/03/98 KER    1:58.92

6 AKASH TALYAN 24/09/99 DEL    2:02.24

7 SATHEESH NARAYAN 18/05/98 MAH    2:02.80

8 SUGAND KUMAR  C V 02/04/98 KER    2:08.12

Heat-1

1 SHAH FAISHAL 19/06/99 UP    2:02.04

2 AMOJ JACOB 02/05/98 DEL    2:02.17

3 ABHIJEET BHAGVAN HIRKUD 30/03/99 MAH    2:02.81

4 ASHOK . 20/03/99 HAR    2:03.60



5 NIRAJ KERKAR 19/11/98 GOA    2:03.68

6 JOSHWAL JOY . 30/04/98 KER    2:05.27

RAJADURAI . 31/03/98 TN        DNS

ABHISHEK CHAUDHARY 15/07/99 TRI        DNS

Heat-2

1 BEANT SINGH 10/01/99 HAR    1:57.12

2 SATHEESH NARAYAN 18/05/98 MAH    1:57.46

3 AJITH.P . 29/03/98 KER    1:57.93

4 PAWAN KUMAR 20/12/98 UK    1:58.02

5 SUMIT KUMAR 13/03/99 UP    2:03.49

6 NITIN . 24/02/99 DEL    2:07.73

7 C.SATHYA SHEELAN 09/09/98 KAR    2:09.15

JAGANNATH PRASAD SAHU 02/03/98 CG        DNF

Heat-3

1 AKASH TALYAN 24/09/99 DEL    2:01.84

2 SUGAND KUMAR  C V 02/04/98 KER    2:02.06

3 AJAY VISHWAKARMA 07/01/98 GOA    2:02.25

4 VIKASH RAI 30/12/98 BIH    2:12.73

5 TUMESH KUMAR 09/02/99 CG    2:18.36

AMAN DEEP 11/09/99 TRI        DNF

RAKESH MANDAL 16/04/99 UK        DNS

SACHIN KRISHNA  NILE 01/06/98 MAH        DNS

Event # 5 YOUTH BOYS 1500m 

TIME:-17:30 Hrs

17/04/2015

W.Y.Q:-3:59.00

#NATIONAL RECORD:A.SAROJ ASSAM 3:46.92 2014

%MEET RECORD:H.KORANGA UTTR 3:57.95 28.05.2011

1 AMBUJ TIWARI 14/07/98 UP    4:06.74

2 YOGESH GURUNATH GONAL 06/03/98 MAH    4:06.99

3 SAHIL THAKRAN 15/07/98 HAR    4:07.37

4 YASEEN . 20/06/98 DEL    4:07.94

5 SUNIL .I 02/09/99 HAR    4:08.10

6 NIRMIT . 03/01/99 DEL    4:10.57



7 ABIN SAJAN . 14/05/98 KER    4:17.36

8 NASIB . 06/05/99 HAR    4:17.40

9 BRIJENDRA YADAV 15/08/98 UP    4:22.24

10 DHARMARAJ M. 05/12/98 KER    4:22.64

11 G. RAMULU 01/07/98 AP    4:24.51

12 VIVEK KUMAR 03/03/98 BIH    4:27.43

13 HEMANTH KANNAN 03/10/98 TN    4:35.17

ABHISHEK SINGH 01/07/99 TRI        DNF

Event # 6 YOUTH BOYS 3000m 

TIME:- 7:00 Hrs

16/04/2015

W.Y.Q:-8:44.00

# NATIONAL RECORD:INDERJEET PATEL UP 8:14.93 2011

%MEET RECORD:I.PATEL UP 8:26.55 29.05.2011

1 TADVI KISAN NARSHI 10/01/98 MAH    8:23.76 *NMR

2 MOHAN SAINI 14/10/98 UK    8:35.25

3 GURPREET . 24/12/99 HAR    8:37.71

4 TARA BHATT 01/06/99 UK    8:40.04

5 DHARMINDER . 02/12/98 UP    8:40.89

6 AJITH .P.N . 15/05/99 KER    8:42.44

7 SHYAM . 15/08/99 UP    8:50.36

8 PANKAJ . 02/01/98 HAR    8:55.18

9 NITIN SUDAM  GAWIT 04/04/99 MAH    9:07.55

10 ASWIN ANTONY . 10/04/99 KER    9:13.90

11 BHANU PRATAP ARYA 01/07/99 UK    9:16.93

12 DEEP NARAYAN PATEL 24/09/98 AFI    9:27.64

13 NIRAJ KUMAR 03/05/98 GUJ    9:30.11

14 SUMIT KUMAR 11/02/99 PUN    9:52.16

AJIT KUMAR 03/07/99 UP        DNS

DHARMARAJ  M. . TN        DNS

ROHIT YADAV 10/11/99 BIH        DNS

Event # 7 YOUTH BOYS 84.0 cms 2000m Steeplechase

TIME:-17:30 Hrs

18/04/2015



W.Y.Q:-6:05.00

#NATIONAL RECORD:N.SINGH EASTZONE 5:48.90 DEC-00

% MEET RECORD:SHEOPUJAN BIND UP 6:01.23 16.11.04

1 PINCHU KUMAR 600 01/01/98 UK    6:09.93

2 NAVEEN MALIK 281 20/12/98 HAR    6:09.93

3 SOHAN SINGH 601 14/06/98 UK    6:09.99

4 BALKISHAN . 179 09/11/98 DEL    6:19.57

5 HITESH  KUMAR YADAV 585 10/07/98 UP    6:21.65

6 RUPESH SHARMA 387 17/11/98 AFI    6:25.52

7 ASHOK KUMAR 565 13/03/98 UP    6:27.47

8 ABHIJITH K PRASAD 371 30/01/98 KER    6:33.23

9 RATNESH KUMAR YADAV 572 10/12/98 UP    6:41.78

10 B.PRADEEP KUMAR 105 17/07/99 AP    6:59.59

11 ABHIJITH  S A . 343 07/05/98 KER    7:17.90

12 SANJIV RAJAVAT 239 28/08/98 GUJ    7:39.85

Event # 8 YOUTH BOYS 91.4 cms 110m Hurdles

TIME:-15:00 Hrs

17/04/2015

W.Y.Q:-14.20

# NATIONAL RECORD:MAYMON POULOSE KER 13.57 2014

% MEET RECORD:MAYMON POULOSE KER 14.03 2014

FINAL

1 SANTHOSH KUMAR 01/01/98 TN +1.9m/s      14.07

2 DEBARJUN MURMU 09/02/98 WB +1.9m/s      14.30

3 PRATIK PANDEY 01/10/98 UP +1.9m/s      14.64

4 SACHIN  BINU . 18/05/98 KER +1.9m/s      14.78

5 TUSHAR . 30/06/98 KAR +1.9m/s      14.91

6 ADITYA SINGH 15/05/99 JHAR +1.9m/s      15.04

7 JOBY T JOSE . 17/04/98 KER +1.9m/s      15.31

8 SANDEEP PANDEY 14/06/98 UP +1.9m/s      15.33

Heat-1

1 TUSHAR . 30/06/98 KAR +1.3m/s      15.03

2 SANDEEP PANDEY 14/06/98 UP +1.3m/s      15.17

3 JOBY T JOSE . 17/04/98 KER +1.3m/s      15.21



4 G.GOPI CHAND 25/12/98 AP +1.3m/s      15.40

5 SASIKUMAR . 19/10/99 TN +1.3m/s      15.49

6 ALDEN ANIL NARONHA 05/07/99 MAH +1.3m/s      15.67

7 AMANDEEP SINGH 28/04/99 PUN +1.3m/s      16.56

Heat-2

1 SANTHOSH KUMAR 01/01/98 TN +0.0m/s      14.35

2 DEBARJUN MURMU 09/02/98 WB +0.0m/s      14.86

3 SACHIN  BINU . 18/05/98 KER +0.0m/s      15.09

4 PRATIK PANDEY 01/10/98 UP +0.0m/s      15.12

5 ADITYA SINGH 15/05/99 JHAR +0.0m/s      15.16

6 PARAS SUNIL PATIL 18/07/98 MAH +0.0m/s      15.35

7 VIKASH . 26/07/99 HAR +0.0m/s      16.28

GURJINDER SINGH 10/08/99 PUN        DNS

Event # 9 YOUTH BOYS 84.0 cms 400m Hurdles

TIME:-16;00 Hrs

18/04/2015

W.Y.Q:-55.00

# NATIONAL RECORD:DURGESH KUMAR PAL MAH 50.81 2010

% MEET RECORD:DURGESH Kr PAL MAH 51.49 29.05.2011

FINAL

1 SANTHOSH KUMAR 01/01/98 TN      53.37

2 RASHID A . 24/06/98 KER      53.79

3 MUHAMMED ANAS.K 05/01/98 KER      54.10

4 BALAKRISHNAN . 25/08/98 TN      55.20

5 GAUTAM GUPTA 15/08/98 UP      55.76

6 SARFARAJ NAWAZ 26/12/99 MAH      56.43

7 ANURAG . 16/05/98 HAR      57.36

8 SUNIL . 15/03/99 HAR        DNF

Heat-1

1 GAUTAM GUPTA 15/08/98 UP      55.07

2 SARFARAJ NAWAZ 26/12/99 MAH      56.82

3 RASHID A . 24/06/98 KER      57.45

4 SUNIL . 15/03/99 HAR      57.59

5 BINKASH BARWA 21/06/99 ORI      58.11



6 MANESH SINHA 29/08/98 CG    1:04.88

Heat-2

1 SANTHOSH KUMAR 01/01/98 TN      55.16

2 MUHAMMED ANAS.K 05/01/98 KER      55.44

3 BALAKRISHNAN . 25/08/98 TN      56.04

4 ANURAG . 16/05/98 HAR      57.05

5 EMMANUEL CHRISTY 20/05/98 KER      57.71

6 DHYANCHAND . 28/12/99 HAR      57.88

Event # 10 YOUTH BOYS  Long Jump

TIME:- 15:15 Hrs

17/04/2015

W.Y.Q:-7.25

# NATIONAL RECORD:K.PREM KUMAR TN 7.86 2010

% MEET RECORD:ANKIT KUMAR MP 7.41 MAY-2009

1 SONU KUMAR 21/01/99 RAJ +1.1m/s 7.12m

7.12, NM, NM, 6.70, NM, NM

2 SREESHANKAR M. 27/03/99 KER -0.6m/s 6.98m

6.86, 6.91, 6.98, 6.93, 5.75, NM

3 HARPREET SINGH 16/01/98 PUN +0.0m/s 6.87m

NM, 6.58, 6.87, 6.85, 6.71, NM

4 MANOJ CHAUHAN 07/07/98 UP -2.3m/s 6.86m

5 SUBHASH . 29/12/98 RAJ -0.9m/s 6.77m

6 MOHD. NADEEM 27/02/99 UP +0.0m/s 6.74m

7 KULDEEP SAINI 29/05/98 UP -1.5m/s 6.72m

8 VIGNESH . 08/06/98 TN +0.0m/s 6.67m

9 KIRAN PANDURANG  BHOSALE 17/09/98 MAH +0.0m/s 6.55m

10 JOHN JACOB . 18/12/99 TN +0.0m/s 6.50m

11 TAPAS ROY 03/07/98 WB +0.0m/s 6.47m

12 ARJUN PRAJAPATI 01/11/99 BIH +0.0m/s 6.46m

13 SANDEEP KUMAR 18/08/98 DEL +0.0m/s 6.46m

14 PARMJEET . 10/11/98 HAR +0.0m/s 6.32m

15 MANISH SHARMA 20/12/99 AFI +0.0m/s 6.24m

16 B. RAMESH 18/03/99 TEL +0.0m/s 6.21m

17 RATNAKAR DEVRAJ YADAV 15/07/98 MAH +0.0m/s 6.18m



18 RUZEIB KAGDI 12/06/98 GUJ +0.0m/s 6.18m

19 JAKSON KACHARI 27/09/98 ASSM +0.0m/s 6.10m

VIPIN VERMA VERMA 24/04/98 TRI        DNS

SATNAM SINGH 11/12/98 PUN        DNS

S. LOKESH 21/12/99 KAR         NM

ANUJ PAWAR 07/01/99 TRI         NM

CHETAN PA WAR PAWAR 05/02/98 TRI         NM

PRAVEEN KUMAR 02/04/99 CG         NM

SUNIL RENATI 15/01/99 GOA         NM

EZAZ AHMED 21/07/98 UK         NM

KISHORE PATGIRI 15/04/98 ASSM         NM

Event # 11 YOUTH BOYS  Triple Jump

TIME:-17:00 Hrs

18/04/2015

W.Y.Q:-14.80

# NATIONAL RECORD:P. PRANAV KER 15.63 2009

% MEET RECORD:DHIRAJ MISHRA MAH 15.37 MAY-08

1 SONU KUMAR 464 21/01/99 RAJ +0.3m/s 15.50m *NMR

14.67, NM, 15.50, 13.92, 15.39, NM

2 BOBY SABU . 353 23/01/98 KER -1.6m/s 14.58m

14.15, 14.58, 13.92, 13.86, 14.54, 14.09

3 HARPREET SINGH 449 16/01/98 PUN -2.1m/s 14.20m

13.57, 14.01, NM, 14.20, 13.93, NM

4 KRITESH KUMAR PATEL 382 01/01/98 AFI -0.4m/s 14.09m

5 SAHAD N V . 365 09/02/98 KER -0.5m/s 13.71m

6 TEJASWIN SHANKAR 201 21/12/98 DEL -1.5m/s 13.65m

7 SUBHASH . 461 29/12/98 RAJ -0.6m/s 13.64m

8 HARENDRA KUMAR 236 16/04/99 GUJ +0.2m/s 13.24m

9 SHASHI KUMAR SINGH 238 03/03/99 GUJ +0.0m/s 13.22m

10 MD. SHAHAJAD ANSARI 137 05/12/99 BIH +0.0m/s 13.00m

11 MANEESH YADAV 586 12/05/98 UP +0.0m/s 12.74m

RAM  MOHAN SAINI 578 28/12/99 UP        DNS

VAIBHAV GAONKAR 212 16/03/98 GOA         NM

Event # 12 YOUTH BOYS  High Jump



TIME:-17:00 Hrs

16/04/2015  W.Y.Q:-2.06

S:-1.60-5-1.80-3-1.92-2CM

# NATIONAL RECORD:SASIDHAR HARSHITH KAR 2.17 2011

% MEET RECORD:RAJESH KALIRAMANA HAR 2.08 MAY-05

1 TEJASWIN SHANKAR 21/12/98 DEL 2.02m

2 MANU FRANCIS . 11/04/98 KER 2.02m

3 GEO JOS . 24/09/98 KER 2.00m

4 MOHAMMED AKKIEL 10/04/98 TN 1.94m

5 PARVEEN . 18/12/99 HAR 1.89m

5 NISHANT . 19/07/99 DEL 1.89m

7 VICKY . 10/12/99 HAR 1.86m

8 VAIBHAV GAONKAR 16/03/98 GOA 1.75m

9 PAVAN . 15/04/99 KAR 1.75m

AJAY . 06/10/99 TN         NM

RAJAT CHAUDHARY 02/12/99 UK         NM

Event # 13 YOUTH BOYS  Pole Vault

TIME:-15:00 Hrs

17/04/2015

W.Y.Q:-4.65

#NATIONAL RECORD:P.KUMAR PATEL UP 4.70 2010

% MEET RECORD:KUNDAN . HAR 4.41 28.05.2011

1 DHIRENDRA KUMAR 28/08/99 UP 4.30m

2 GOWTHAM . 02/12/98 TN 4.00m

3 DHARMENDRA KUMAR 26/08/98 UP 4.00m

4 KRISHAN . 18/12/98 HAR 4.00m

JESSAN K G . 03/01/98 KER         NM

Event # 14 YOUTH BOYS 5.00 kgs  Shot Put

TIME:-16:00 Hrs

16/04/2015

W.Y.Q:-18.00

# NATIONAL RECORD:SHAKTI SOLANKI DEL 20.21 2014

%MEET RECORD:N.SINGH PUN 19.34 29.05.2011

1 ASHISH BHALOTHIA 11/11/99 HAR 18.66m



17.31, 17.35, 17.86, 18.01, 18.40, 18.66

2 JASHANDEEP SINGH 10/02/98 PUN 17.47m

16.28, 16.70, 16.60, 16.00, 17.47, 16.46

3 VIVEK VERMA 03/09/98 UP 17.43m

NM, 16.43, 17.29, NM, NM, 17.43

4 UDIT  KUMAR PRATAP 21/12/98 BIH 17.10m

5 MOHD. ARISH 15/05/98 UP 16.95m

6 SADDAM HUSSAIN 11/09/98 J&K 16.81m

7 AKSHAY . 28/12/98 RAJ 16.05m

8 KRISHAN KUMAR 12/02/98 HAR 15.95m

9 RAJAT BALIYAN 01/10/99 UP 15.85m

10 AADILSHER . 08/07/98 PUN 14.82m

11 AKASH SHANKAR  KADAV 10/05/98 MAH 14.35m

12 RUSHIKESH KISAN ANDHALE 15/07/98 MAH 14.00m

13 KUNDA BASUMATARY 30/12/98 ASSM 12.17m

14 SHASHANK TIWARI 24/02/98 ASSM 12.10m

15 T.GNANA PRAKASH 05/01/99 AP 11.88m

16 AMIT SAGAR SINGH 20/09/98 BIH 10.17m

VISHESH BARNWAL 26/01/99 TRI        DNS

Event # 15 YOUTH BOYS 1.50 kgs  Discus Throw

TIME:- 17:00 Hrs

16/04/2015

W.Y.Q:-55.00

# NATIONAL RECORD:ARJUN . DEL 64.09 23.04.2010

% MEET RECORD:ARJUN . DEL 64.09 23.04.2010

1 ASHWANI LAMBA 29/03/98 HAR 56.49m

53.83, NM, 53.46, NM, 53.39, 56.49

2 SONU ATRI 10/11/98 DEL 50.68m

49.15, NM, 50.68, 47.75, 49.76, 50.47

3 YASHWANT . 24/12/98 BIH 50.53m

48.48, 47.54, 47.80, 47.76, NM, 50.53

4 SURJEET GURRA 09/12/98 HAR 50.51m

5 SUJITH . 19/06/98 TN 50.16m

6 MOHD. FAHAD 02/05/99 UP 49.92m



7 ANTIL AKSHAY 20/12/99 GUJ 47.37m

8 RAVI KUMAR 07/10/98 RAJ 47.35m

9 PARVESH . 14/02/98 DEL 46.55m

10 VANAM SHARMA 13/04/98 RAJ 44.68m

11 RAHUL VASANT NILGUDE 24/06/98 MAH 44.15m

12 MOHD. ADNAN 05/07/98 UP 39.95m

13 T.GNANA PRAKASH 05/01/99 AP 36.67m

14 ANUSH P.S 18/04/98 GOA 29.05m

15 MANISH VISHAWKARMA 11/08/99 JHAR 27.05m

AMIT SAGAR SINGH 20/09/98 BIH         NM

Event # 16 YOUTH BOYS 700 gms  Javelin Throw

TIME:-16:00 Hrs

18/04/2015

W.Y.Q:-65.00

# NATIONAL RECORD:NEERAJ CHOPRA HAR 76.50 2014

% MEET RECORD:NAVEEN KUMAR HAR 70.02 28.05.2011

1 ABHISHEK DRALL 195 11/05/98 DEL 75.26m *NMR

71.60, 75.26, NM, 69.50, NM, 74.11

2 MOHD. HADISH 562 03/03/98 UP 73.47m

68.15, 70.76, 73.47, 69.94, 71.91, 71.03

3 RAJESH KUMAR 569 20/09/98 UP 66.12m

63.05, 64.46, 66.12, 60.51, 63.19, 64.15

4 RAVI KUMAR 463 07/10/98 RAJ 59.73m

5 AMIT DAHIYA 275 24/11/98 HAR 59.27m

6 ARSHDEEP SINGH 445 05/04/99 PUN 59.25m

7 AJAY KUMAR 278 27/11/98 HAR 54.88m

8 VINAY KUMAR 465 31/12/99 RAJ 51.46m

9 DAN  BAHADUR SINGH 598 19/04/99 UK 47.73m

10 VIJAY LAKRA 295 22/06/99 JHAR 42.32m

DAMESHWAR . 168 31/01/99 CG        DNS

HIMALYA SINGH TAKULI 602 03/11/99 UK         NM

Event # 17 YOUTH BOYS 5.00 kgs  Hammer Throw

TIME:-10:05 Hrs

17/04/2015



W.Y.Q:-67.00

# NATIONAL RECORD:SUKHDEV SINGH HAR 70.35 NOV-09

% MEET RECORD:PRADEEP KUMAR RAJ 67.63 2014

1 ASHISH JAKHAR 05/01/99 HAR 72.04m *NR

71.92, NM, 72.04, NM, NM, 69.76

2 MIRAJ ALI 03/05/99 UP 68.35m

64.10, 62.89, 67.89, 68.35, 67.00, 66.18

3 PRADEEP KUMAR 15/12/98 RAJ 65.07m

NM, 62.55, 63.16, 65.07, NM, NM

4 VIKRANTA . 30/12/99 UP 62.22m

5 MAHI PAL SINGH 14/12/98 UP 58.42m

6 RISHABH SINGH 24/09/99 BIH 54.09m

7 SARVESH KUMAR 13/12/98 BIH 41.40m

KARTHIK . 21/10/99 TN        DNS

GURKIRAT SINGH 03/12/99 PUN         NM

RAJU . 19/06/98 HAR         NM

Event # 18 YOUTH BOYS 10000m Walk

Time:-6:30 Hrs

17/04/2015

47:30.00

# NATIONAL RECORD:KULDEEP . HAR 42:58.10 2011

% MEET RECORD:KULDEEP . HAR 45:45.60 29.05.2011

1 EAKNATH SHAMBHAJI 08/01/98 DEL   46:16.39

2 NAVEEN . 30/12/98 HAR   47:09.81

3 SUMIT MANDHAN 20/09/98 HAR   49:01.82

4 THOMAS ABRAHAM 25/02/98 KER   50:42.54

5 AKSHYA KUMAR 14/08/98 UP   51:35.14

6 ELDHO VARGHESE 23/10/98 AFI   51:44.99

7 OMKAR GOVIND SALUNKHE 06/07/98 MAH   52:00.27

8 NITHEESH .C.T . 23/04/99 KER   52:02.26

9 ANCHAL VISHWAKARMA 12/03/99 BIH   52:58.14

RAKESH KUMAR PATEL 20/08/99 UP        DNF

SATISH KUMAR YADAV 15/08/98 AFI        DNF

BALRAJ CHAHHAR 30/12/98 DEL        DNF



ANEESH.A . 25/04/98 KER        DNF

Event # 19 YOUTH BOYS 1000m Sprint Medley RELAY

Time:-17:50 Hrs

18/04/2015

# NATIONAL RECORD:HARYANA TEAM HAR 1:54.98 2010

% MEET RECORD:HARYANA TEAM HAR 1:57.42 2014

1 HARYANA    1:58.59

PANKAJ MALIK 03/07/1998 ROHIT .

CHIRAG . 17/10/1998 AMARJEET .

2 KERALA    2:00.34

M SAHIR ANAS 06/02/1998 NAVANITH.S .

BIBIN.M.S . 03/02/1998 AMEESH MOHAN .

3 DELHI    2:00.82

SANDEEP KUMAR 18/08/1998 NITIN .

AMOJ JACOB 02/05/1998 NIKHIL .

4 KARNATAKA    2:06.55

TUSHAR . 30/06/1998 MANISH .

C.SATHYA SHEELAN 09/09/1998 DEVAIAH .

5 GOA    2:08.60

SWATEJ DESAI 28/06/1999 SUNIL RENATI

AJAY VISHWAKARMA 07/01/1998 NIRAJ KERKAR

6 BIHAR    2:09.69

DIBENDU ACHARJEE 15/06/1999 GAUROV KUMAR SINGH

VIKASH RAI 30/12/1998 RITESH BHARDWAJ

7 CHHATTISGARH    2:21.94

MANESH SINHA 29/08/1998 DAMESHWAR .

PRAVEEN KUMAR 02/04/1999 TUMESH KUMAR

ANDHRA PRADESH        DNS

T.GNANA PRAKASH 05/01/1999 G.GOPI CHAND

P. SIVA 10/06/1999 G. RAMULU

Event # 39 YOUTH BOYS  Decathlon

# NATIONAL RECORD:N. VIVEKANANDAN TN 5898 2014

% MEET RECORD:BHARAT PAL HAR 5593 2014

1 RAJESH . 01/11/98 TN       6081



11:52,6.04,11.46,1.77,53.37,14.64,34.75,3.00,48.83,5:07.92

2 AMIT SINGH 01/06/99 DEL       5950

12.06,5.85,13.62,1.74,55.65,16.79,36.56,3.80,45.99,4:58.23

3 AMIT . 03/03/99 HAR       5907

11.89,5.81,12.18,1.74,54.14,16.05,31.50,4.00,39.84,4:56.13

4 KULDEEP KUMAR 03/06/98 UP       5532

5 RAHUL SIBI . 03/03/98 KER       5432

6 ANUJ SANGWAN 12/12/99 HAR       5228

7 AZAM ALI 01/08/98 DEL       5112

8 ABY SHAJI MS . 21/10/98 KER       5057

9 VIVEKANANDAN . 06/01/98 TN DNF

Event # 20 YOUTH GIRLS 100m 

TIME:- 16:00 HRS

16/04/2015

W.Y.Q:-12.30

# NATIONAL RECORD:DUTEE CHAND ORI 11.62 2013

% MEET RECORD:DUTEE CHAND ORI 11.80 2012

FINAL

1 RASHMI PRAKASH SHEREGAR 13/04/98 MAH +1.0m/s      12.12

2 SRIJA . 17/07/98 TN +1.0m/s      12.50

3 ROSALINE RUBEN LEWIS 04/11/99 MAH +1.0m/s      12.65

4 TAMILSELVI . 14/09/99 TN +1.0m/s      12.73

5 KOMAL SHARMA 21/12/98 UP +1.0m/s      12.80

6 SAYANA P O . 11/03/98 KER +1.0m/s      12.88

7 NIBEDITA BARMAN 03/09/98 ASSM +1.0m/s      13.02

SIDDHI SANJAY HIRAY 24/08/99 MAH        DNF

Heat-1

1 RASHMI PRAKASH SHEREGAR 13/04/98 MAH -0.1m/s      12.28

2 SRIJA . 17/07/98 TN -0.1m/s      12.73

3 KOMAL SHARMA 21/12/98 UP -0.1m/s      12.88

4 ANJALI JOHNSON 29/06/98 KER -0.1m/s      13.19

5 TAPATI SAHOO 14/12/98 ORI -0.1m/s      13.22

6 G. NITYA 10/11/99 TEL -0.1m/s      13.34

7 PRERANA PAI 14/10/98 KAR -0.1m/s      13.36



MANSI SINGH 15/07/01 TRI        DNS

Heat-2

1 SIDDHI SANJAY HIRAY 24/08/99 MAH -0.2m/s      12.59

2 TAMILSELVI . 14/09/99 TN -0.2m/s      12.87

3 NIBEDITA BARMAN 03/09/98 ASSM -0.2m/s      12.98

4 SUSHMA RAM 06/06/98 KAR -0.2m/s      13.21

5 VIJAYA KUMARI 15/04/99 UP -0.2m/s      13.25

6 SANJUKTA MALLICK 03/06/99 ORI -0.2m/s      13.78

7 VIDHI PATEL 05/11/98 GUJ -0.2m/s      14.52

LAKITA SALL 08/09/01 TRI        DNS

Heat-3

1 ROSALINE RUBEN LEWIS 04/11/99 MAH -0.4m/s      12.65

2 SAYANA P O . 11/03/98 KER -0.4m/s      12.90

3 RAHIDA KHATUN 07/02/99 WB -0.4m/s      13.33

4 B.BHAVANI YADAV 19/12/98 AP -0.4m/s      13.54

5 NIBEDITA SEN 02/02/98 MANI -0.4m/s      13.57

6 KAREENA MATHAPATI 12/12/99 GOA -0.4m/s      13.77

7 KAJAL . 07/10/99 CG -0.4m/s      15.21

Event # 21 YOUTH GIRLS 200m 

TIME:-16:40 Hrs

18/04/2015

W.Y.Q:-25.35

# NATIONAL RECORD:DUTEE CHAND JHAR 24.28 2012

% MEET RECORD:DUTEE CHAND ORI 24.49 2012

FINAL

1 JISNA MATHEW . 07/01/99 KER -0.3m/s      25.09

2 RAMALAKSHMI . 26/03/99 TN -0.3m/s      26.26

3 KOMAL SHARMA 21/12/98 UP -0.3m/s      26.36

4 TIASHA SAMADDAR 20/05/98 WB -0.3m/s      26.52

5 TAMILSELVI . 14/09/99 TN -0.3m/s      26.62

6 SNEHA K . 19/05/99 KER -0.3m/s      26.88

7 NIBEDITA BARMAN 03/09/98 ASSM -0.3m/s      27.10

8 PRERANA PAI 14/10/98 KAR -0.3m/s      27.48

Heat-1



1 JISNA MATHEW . 07/01/99 KER -0.1m/s      25.67

2 TIASHA SAMADDAR 20/05/98 WB -0.1m/s      26.03

3 VIJAYA KUMARI 15/04/99 UP -0.1m/s      26.99

4 TAPATI SAHOO 14/12/98 ORI -0.1m/s      27.68

5 VIDHI PATEL 05/11/98 GUJ -0.1m/s      29.99

6 MARUSHCA RIBEIRO 17/05/98 GOA -0.1m/s      32.85

G. NITYA 10/11/99 TEL        DNS

Heat-2

1 KOMAL SHARMA 21/12/98 UP +0.0m/s      26.04

2 RAMALAKSHMI . 26/03/99 TN +0.0m/s      26.06

3 NIBEDITA BARMAN 03/09/98 ASSM +0.0m/s      26.77

4 SNEHA K . 19/05/99 KER +0.0m/s      26.86

5 NIBEDITA SEN 02/02/98 MANI +0.0m/s      27.69

6 SAPNA NAVNATH DHAMALE 25/07/98 MAH +0.0m/s      28.00

Heat-3

1 TAMILSELVI . 14/09/99 TN -0.1m/s      26.76

2 PRERANA PAI 14/10/98 KAR -0.1m/s      27.00

3 LEKHA UNNI . 03/08/98 KER -0.1m/s      27.40

4 SANJUKTA MALLICK 03/06/99 ORI -0.1m/s      29.63

5 LAXMI DONGRE 17/07/98 CG -0.1m/s      41.67

V. VISHALAKSHI 07/08/98 TEL        DNF

RASHMI PRAKASH SHEREGAR 13/04/98 MAH        DNS

Event # 22 YOUTH GIRLS 400m 

TIME:-17:00 HRS

17/04/2015

W.Y.Q:-57.20

# NATIONAL RECORD:PINKI PARMANIK WB 54.92 DEC-03

% MEET RECORD:M.R. POOVAMMA KAR 54.70 03.06.2007

FINAL

1 JISNA MATHEW . 07/01/99 KER      56.50

2 LINET GEORGE . 09/03/99 KER      59.47

3 SNEHA K . 19/05/99 KER    1:00.49

4 POOJA . 16/02/98 DEL    1:01.07

5 P. KAVYA 22/12/99 TEL    1:01.26



6 SUBA . 31/08/99 TN    1:01.58

7 VENISSA CAROL QUADROS 02/05/98 KAR    1:01.83

8 PUSHPA CHAHAR 11/11/98 RAJ    1:04.92

Heat-1

1 LINET GEORGE . 09/03/99 KER      58.90

2 PUSHPA CHAHAR 11/11/98 RAJ    1:02.23

3 PEARLIN HOMIYAR DEBARA 29/12/98 MAH    1:04.89

4 PAVITHRA . 26/01/98 TN    1:06.03

5 MARUSHCA RIBEIRO 17/05/98 GOA    1:27.57

Heat-2

1 JISNA MATHEW . 07/01/99 KER      59.63

2 P. KAVYA 22/12/99 TEL    1:00.18

3 VENISSA CAROL QUADROS 02/05/98 KAR    1:00.51

4 SARITA PINGUA 01/02/98 WB    1:02.39

5 MEERA OLAKIYA 23/03/98 GUJ    1:12.33

MINAKSHI SINHA 30/06/99 BIH        DNS

Heat-3

1 SNEHA K . 19/05/99 KER      59.51

2 POOJA . 16/02/98 DEL      59.92

3 SUBA . 31/08/99 TN    1:00.12

4 N. JYOTI 20/08/99 TEL    1:01.86

5 NANDINI YADAV 22/09/98 UP    1:06.13

LAXMI DONGRE 17/07/98 CG        DNS

Event # 23 YOUTH GIRLS 800m 

TIME:-16:45 Hrs

16/04/2015

W.Y.Q:-2:14.00

# NATIONAL RECORD:JESSY JOSEPH KER 2:08.65 2013

% MEET RECORD:JESSY JOSEPH KER 2:10.72 2012

1 BABITHA.C . 320 13/03/98 KER    2:13.48

2 ABITHA MARY MANUEL 337 24/11/98 KER    2:15.27

3 TANUJA SINGH 133 08/03/99 BIH    2:29.32

4 KAMALAKSHI . 299 07/11/98 KAR    2:30.85

5 SANGEETA BORDOLOI 111 28/02/98 ASSM    2:41.72



6 SHEELU YADAV 547 01/07/99 UP    2:42.57

DASMINE REBELLO 207 28/03/98 GOA        DNF

NITU KUMARI 292 20/12/99 JHAR        DNS

Event # 24 YOUTH GIRLS 1500m 

TIME:-17:45 Hrs

17/04/2015

W.Y.Q:-4:34.00

# NATIONAL RECORD:JHUMA KHATUN WB 4:36.40 2005

% MEET RECORD:JHUMA KHATUN WB 4:38.42 MAY-05

1 DURGA PRAMOD DEORE 08/06/99 MAH    4:34.05 *NR

2 LILI DAS 18/03/98 WB    4:37.02

3 ANJANA .P.M . 05/06/99 KER    5:23.10

4 JYOTSNA BABHUSHA BHALEKAR 25/02/98 MAH    5:37.57

5 PRIYANKA KASANA 25/03/99 RAJ    5:48.78

SANTHIYA . 08/11/98 TN        DNS

Event # 25 YOUTH GIRLS 3000m 

TIME:- 06:30 Hrs

16/04/2015

W.Y.Q:-9:50.00

#NATIONAL RECORD:S.JADHAV MAH 10:08.29 2013

% MEET RECORD:MONIKA ATHARE MAH 10:09.15 MAY-2009

1 ALEESHA P R . 23/04/98 KER   10:08.45 *NMR

2 ANUMOL THAMBI . 19/08/99 KER   10:14.24

3 SAYALI SATISH MENGE 26/10/99 MAH   10:33.59

4 SAVITA PAL 15/12/99 UP   10:35.62

5 RINA PATEL 05/04/99 BIH   10:41.37

6 SAMASAD ARA BEGUM 29/09/98 ORI   10:49.72

7 BIPASHA DEBNATH 11/12/99 WB   11:07.09

8 VIMALA . 08/06/99 TN   11:07.24

9 SAMPADA SHIVAJIRAO BUCHADE 27/07/99 MAH   11:14.83

10 RIMA PATEL 16/07/98 BIH   11:26.29

11 KAVITA YADAV 08/11/98 UP   11:28.07

12 DEEKSHA. B 17/01/99 KAR   11:43.52

13 DIVYA KOLI 17/06/99 GUJ   12:57.56



14 NIKKI . 06/08/99 HAR   12:59.78

Event # 26 YOUTH GIRLS 2000m Steeplechase

Time:- 17:20 Hrs

18/04/2015

W.Y.Q:-7:14.00

# NATIONAL RECORD:PARUL CHAUDHARY UP 7:06.49 2012

% MEET RECORD:NANDINI GUPTA UP 7:35.71 2014

1 KHUSHBU GUPTA 07/11/98 UP    7:44.99

2 VARSHA NAGAR 20/05/99 UP    8:18.20

3 SHARADDHA SAINUCHE 18/05/98 GOA    8:50.41

4 BENITTA MATHEW . 19/03/98 KER    9:26.67

5 DIVYA PANDEY 29/12/98 DEL   10:32.28

Event # 27 YOUTH GIRLS 100m Hurdles

TIME:-15:15 Hrs

17/04/2015

W.Y.Q:-14.35

# NATIONAL RECORD:G. GAYATHRI TN 14.02 NOV-08

% MEET RECORD:MEGHNA SHETTY KAR 14.06 2012

1 NITHYA . 20/09/98 TN +0.6m/s      14.87

2 SUSHMA RAM 06/06/98 KAR +0.6m/s      15.16

3 SAPNA KUMARI 13/08/99 JHAR +0.6m/s      15.40

4 SOMA KARMAKAR 05/03/99 WB +0.6m/s      15.44

5 NANDHINI S. 12/12/98 TN +0.6m/s      15.48

6 SHIVANGI D. RAWAT 11/07/98 DEL +0.6m/s      16.17

7 UNNATEE SHISODE 31/12/98 MAH +0.6m/s      17.46

ATHIRA MOHANAN C M 05/12/98 KER         DQ

VINCY K K . 05/10/99 KER        DNS

Event # 28 YOUTH GIRLS 400m Hurdles

TIME:-16:15 Hrs

18/04/2015

W.Y.Q:-1:02.50

# NATIONAL RECORD:PINKI PARMANIK WB 1:00.13 2003

% MEET RECORD:GEETA ROBY KER 1:03.43 17.11.04

1 SAYANA P O . 330 11/03/98 KER    1:02.58 *NMR



2 TIASHA SAMADDAR 611 20/05/98 WB    1:03.07

3 RAMALAKSHMI . 475 26/03/99 TN    1:03.65

4 V. VISHALAKSHI 507 07/08/98 TEL    1:06.81

5 SHYAMLI . 478 05/02/98 TN    1:11.70

6 MARY JACQULIN P YESUDAS 339 28/02/98 KER    1:12.05

7 NILAM KUMARI 291 20/11/99 JHAR    1:13.13

8 GUDIYA . 524 14/09/98 UP    1:14.15

9 ROSHANI SUBRAMANYAM IYER 411 12/12/98 MAH    1:16.46

Event # 29 YOUTH GIRLS  Long Jump

TIME:-16:00 Hrs

16/04/2015

W.Y.Q:-6.00

# NATIONAL RECORD:RUTA PATKAR MAH 6.10 JAN-01

% MEET RECORD:NAYANA JAMES KER 5.94 2012

1 PRIYADARSHINI S. 13/08/99 TN -2.1m/s 5.63m

5.15 (NWI), 5.44 (NWI), 5.37 (NWI), 5.33 (NWI), 5.43 (NWI), 5.63 (-2.1)

2 SOMA KARMAKAR 05/03/99 WB -0.5m/s 5.62m

5.27 (NWI), 5.57 (NWI), 5.56 (NWI), 5.39 (NWI), 5.56 (NWI), 5.62 (-0.5)

3 RUGMA UDHAYAN U 18/01/99 KER -1.0m/s 5.55m

NM (NWI), 5.07 (NWI), NM (NWI), 5.14 (NWI), NM (NWI), 5.55 (-1.0)

4 SHIWANGI DUBEY 03/08/98 AFI +2.4m/s 5.24m

5 B.BHAVANI YADAV 19/12/98 AP +1.3m/s 5.19m

6 KAREENA MATHAPATI 12/12/99 GOA +2.4m/s 5.04m

7 TRUPTI VINAY CHITALE 20/04/99 MAH -0.7m/s 5.01m

8 SUJATHA . 25/05/98 TEL -0.2m/s 5.00m

9 SUNITA SONKER 10/12/98 UP +0.0m/s 4.64m

10 MANISHA JATAPRA 24/07/99 GUJ +0.0m/s 4.62m

11 BHARTI KUMARI 16/04/99 BIH +0.0m/s 4.60m

12 ASHA SATAPPA PATIL 15/08/99 MAH +0.0m/s 4.54m

13 AISWARYA P R . 18/11/99 KER +0.0m/s 4.53m

14 KAVYA JACOB 01/07/98 KAR +0.0m/s 4.29m

15 KAJAL . 07/10/99 CG +0.0m/s 3.48m

SUMAN PRAJAPATI 14/06/99 UP        DNS



TANVI VARGAONKAR 26/11/98 GOA         NM

MINAKSHI SINHA 30/06/99 BIH         NM

PHOGAT PARUL 16/07/98 UP         NM

Event # 30 YOUTH GIRLS  Triple Jump

TIME:-16:00 Hrs

18/04/2015

W.Y.Q:-12.50

# NATIONAL RECORD:ATHIRA SURENDRAN KER 12.86 2013

% MEET RECORD:NEETHU MATHEW KER 12.73 25.10.06

1 RUGMA UDHAYAN U 18/01/99 KER +1.9m/s 12.34m

11.66, 11.96, 12.34, 11.88, 12.04, 12.31

2 PRIYADARSHINI S. 13/08/99 TN +1.2m/s 12.27m

11.97, 12.22, 12.27, 12.06, 11.49, 11.94

3 NANDHINI S. 12/12/98 TN +1.2m/s 12.17m

11.72, NM, 12.11, 11.69, NM, 12.17

4 ASHA SATAPPA PATIL 15/08/99 MAH +1.2m/s 11.56m

5 AISWARYA P R . 18/11/99 KER +1.8m/s 11.47m

6 SHIWANGI DUBEY 03/08/98 AFI -0.6m/s 10.74m

7 NIKITA GANGADHAR  JADHAV 03/07/99 MAH +1.0m/s 10.55m

8 TANVI VARGAONKAR 26/11/98 GOA +4.2m/s 10.28m

LAIMWN NARZARY 21/03/98 ASSM        DNS

Event # 31 YOUTH GIRLS  High Jump

TIME:-15:30  Hrs

17/04/2015  W.Y.Q:-1.77

S:-1.45-5-1.55-3-1.64-2CM

# NATIONAL RECORD:SWAPNA BARMAN WB 1.71 2013

% MEET RECORD:ARTI YADAV HAR 1.68 25.10.06

1 LAIMWN NARZARY 21/03/98 ASSM 1.70m *NMR

2 ANJU BABU . 02/04/98 KER 1.61m

3 ATHIRA SOMARAJ 26/10/98 KER 1.58m

4 VANSHIKA SEJWAL 26/01/99 DEL 1.55m

5 RAJESWARI DAS 23/05/99 WB 1.55m

6 SUNANDANA . 18/10/99 TN 1.45m

ABISHA SOBI . 11/10/98 TN        DNS



SAMIKSHA RAMKRISHNA UPRIKAR 25/07/99 MAH         NM

BARAIYA HARSHA 05/12/98 GUJ         NM

B. RAMA LAKSHMI 20/04/99 AP         NM

Event # 32 YOUTH GIRLS  Pole Vault

Time:-16:00 Hrs TRIAL

W.Y.Q:-3.80

# NATIONAL RECORD:SINJU PRAKASH M.K. KER 3.30 2011

% MEET RECORD:MAIYA JAISON KER 3.20 2013

MAHII PATEL 538 01/01/98 UP 3.05m

ANJALY FRANCIS 335 15/06/98 KER         NM

Event # 33 YOUTH GIRLS 3.00 Kgs  Shot Put

TIME:- 17:00 Hrs

16/04/2015

W.Y.Q:-15.00

# NATIONAL RECORD:MEGHNA DEVANGA MAH 15.35 2013

% MEET RECORD:MEGHNA DEVANGA MAH 14.63 2014

1 ANAMIKA DAS 28/03/99 UP 14.20m

13.82, 13.78, 13.80, 14.20, NM, NM

2 SONAL GOYAL 27/03/98 DEL 13.54m

12.83, 12.59, 11.96, 12.58, 13.54, 12.47

3 NIVEDITA .P.S 19/03/98 KAR 13.13m

NM, 11.37, 12.00, 13.13, 12.53, 13.00

4 PRIYANKA . 22/02/98 TN 12.62m

5 CHINNAVVA. S.G 17/06/98 KAR 12.14m

6 KIRAN BALIYAN 06/03/99 UP 11.72m

7 MONIKA SANGWAN 29/01/98 HAR 11.48m

8 RIMA RAJ 10/02/99 BIH 9.36m

9 OSHIN COLACO 16/04/98 GOA 8.82m

RUNJUN PEGU 05/09/99 ASSM        DNS

Event # 34 YOUTH GIRLS 1.00 Kgs  Discus Throw

TIME:- 8:00 Hrs

18/04/2015

# NATIONAL RECORD:NAVJIT KAUR PUN 49.54 2012

% MEET RECORD:PRABHJOT KUMAR PUN 45.08 MAY-2009

TRIALS



1 SONAL GOYAL 27/03/98 DEL 39.69m

37.66, 39.23, 38.82, 39.69, 37.85, 39.34

2 SEEMA . 25/02/99 HAR 39.53m

NM, 38.13, 37.84, 37.92, 35.56, 39.53

3 NIVEDITA .P.S 19/03/98 KAR 37.95m

NM, 34.32, 37.51, 36.98, NM, 37.95

4 SALMI KISPOTTA 13/01/99 ORI 34.70m

5 ANAMIKA DAS 28/03/99 UP 32.92m

6 NISHA.E . 26/05/98 KER 31.84m

7 SUNITA KUMARI 10/08/98 RAJ 27.33m

8 KIRAN BALIYAN 06/03/99 UP 24.29m

9 N.AKHILA BAI 30/06/99 AP 23.23m

10 RIMA RAJ 10/02/99 BIH 22.46m

Event # 35 YOUTH GIRLS 500 Gms  Javelin Throw

TIME:-16:00 Hrs

16/04/2015

# NATIONAL RECORD:PUSHPA JAKHAR HAR 50.21 2014

% MEET RECORD:KUMARI SHARMILA HAR 47.09 2012

1 RUNJUN PEGU 05/09/99 ASSM 39.37m

34.93, 37.17, NM, 25.83, 39.37, 31.58

2 CARMELA BARLA 11/10/99 ORI 35.53m

30.66, NM, 35.53, 35.50, NM, 31.45

3 VANSHIKA . 10/02/98 UP 33.52m

31.28, 29.50, 33.52, 32.15, 31.80, 30.07

4 N.AKHILA BAI 30/06/99 AP 30.80m

5 MINI SANJAY KALYANI 12/11/98 MAH 27.52m

6 NIYATI BHAGWAT KADAM 03/10/99 MAH 24.86m

Event # 36 YOUTH GIRLS 3.00 Kgs  Hammer Throw

TIME:-16:45  Hrs

17/04/2015

W.Y.Q:-60.00

# NATIONAL RECORD:NISHA YADAV UP 54.39 2012

% MEET RECORD:REKHA . MP 46.30 2014

1 POONAM JAKHAR 30/12/99 HAR 52.19m *NMR



NM, NM, 41.96, 52.19, NM, NM

2 SHITAL . 29/11/98 HAR 46.02m

45.82, NM, 44.74, 44.16, 40.94, 46.02

3 RADHANA YADAV 09/10/99 UP 43.72m

43.72, 43.45, NM, 39.23, NM, NM

4 MANPREET KAUR 19/08/98 PUN 42.55m

5 KOMAL . 13/04/98 UP 42.33m

6 DEEPA JOSHY . 25/06/98 KER 40.31m

7 SURBHI GANESH VEDPATHAK 29/08/98 MAH 38.77m

8 NISHA.E . 26/05/98 KER 38.43m

Event # 37 YOUTH GIRLS 5000m Walk

TIME:-6:30 Hrs

17/04/2015

W.Y.Q:-25:20.00

# NATIONAL RECORD:K.T. NEENA KER 24:11.70 2014

% MEET RECORD:K.T. NEENA KER 24:11.70 2014

1 BANDANA PATEL 16/08/98 AFI   26:36.15

2 NISHA.G . 06/03/98 KER   26:41.53

3 PRIYANKA PATEL 09/05/98 AFI   26:43.87

4 SUVARNA RAJU KAPSE 15/08/99 MAH   27:23.80

5 PUSHPA . 02/05/99 HAR   28:11.40

6 ARPITHA . 05/08/99 KAR   28:54.32

7 BINCY BALAN .P.B 27/11/99 KER   31:54.73

8 NANCY VEEN KAUR 12/10/97 PUN   33:39.21

J. KAVITHA 14/06/99 TEL        DNF

Event # 38 YOUTH GIRLS 1000m Sprint Medley RELAY

Time:-17:40 Hrs

18/04/2015

# NATIONAL RECORD:INDIAN TEAM OSTRAVA 2:10.08 2007

% MEET RECORD:WEST BENGAL WB 2:14.20 MAY-08

1 KERALA    2:17.96

SAYANA P O . 11/03/1998 SNEHA K .

LINET GEORGE . 09/03/1999 JISNA MATHEW .

2 TELENGANA    2:21.45



G. NITYA 10/11/1999 V. VISHALAKSHI

N. JYOTI 20/08/1999 P. KAVYA

3 WEST BENGAL    2:22.81

RAHIDA KHATUN 07/02/1999 SOMA KARMAKAR

LILI DAS 18/03/1998 TIASHA SAMADDAR

4 KARNATAKA    2:25.45

SUSHMA RAM 06/06/1998 PRERANA PAI

KAMALAKSHI . 07/11/1998 V QUADROS

5 UTTAR PRADESH    2:33.45

KOMAL SHARMA 21/12/1998 VIJAYA KUMARI

GUDIYA . 14/09/1998 KHUSHBU GUPTA

PHOGAT PARUL 16/07/1998

6 GOA    2:45.56

TANVI VARGAONKAR 26/11/1998 MARUSHCA RIBEIRO

SHARDHA SAINUCHE 18/05/1998 KAREENA MATHAPATI

GUJRAT        DNS

Event # 50 YOUTH GIRLS  Heptathlon

# NATIONAL RECORD:SWAPNA BARMAN WB 4992 2013

% MEET RECORD:SWAPNA BARMAN WB 4992 2013

TIME:-7:30 HRS

17/04/2015

1 TRISHA DHAR 27/08/98 WB       3872

16.36,1.41,10.11,28.22,5.28,30.02,2:55.00

2 VANSHIKA SEJWAL 26/01/99 DEL       3790

16.27,1.59,10.55,29.05,4.76,23.89,2:55.17

3 ATHIRA MOHANAN C M 05/12/98 KER       3745

16.33,1.50,9.31,29.27,4.77,23.53,2:39.45

4 JASMI KISKU 22/06/98 ORI       3236

5 STERINA JOSEPH . 15/04/98 KER       2986

6 RANJANE . 16/08/99 TN       2873

7 PREETHI . 22/09/98 TN       2732

8 NAVITA . 24/06/98 HAR       2456

9 RONA SEBASTIAN 04/05/99 KER       2246


